PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
UK: +44(0) 1244 646 048  |  ROI: +353(0) 1473 0300
LIGHT & POWER
DYNAMO 20A BATTERY CHARGER
JEFBTRYCHG020
This battery charger is designed for lead accumulators on petrol and diesel engines, motor cycles, boats etc. The charging current
delivered by the battery decreases according to the characteristic W bend - see the DIN 41774 norm. The battery case has an IP20
protection rating against indirect contacts by an earth lead as specified for Class 1 equipment. Please ensure that the appropriate
mains voltage is available before use and ensure that the plug has an earth connection.
•• Input Voltage: 230V ~ 50Hz
•• Input Power: 30 W
•• Output Voltage: 12V / 24V
•• Output Charge Peak(EN): 20A (17A)
•• Battery Capacity (Min - Max): 60 - 250Ah
•• Duty Cycle: 5 sec ON / 30 sec OFF  @ 5 Cycles
•• Charging Rates: 2
•• Fast Charge Timer: No
•• Fuse: 1 x 20A / 1 x 5A
•• Ingress Protection Rating:  IP21
•• Charging cables: 2.5mm x 2M with fully insulated charging clamps
•• Power Cable: 3x1.0mm x 2M
•• Plug: 3A
•• Weight: 4.4kg
•• Dimensions: 235 x 195 x 190mm
3
SAFETY CLASS
(DIN 40530): II
CARRY HANDLE
THERMAL
OVERLOAD
PROTECTION
MIN/BOOST
SWITCH
12V/24V
SELECTION
SWITCH
CHARGING
CABLES /
CLAMPS